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• To set the framework for decision makers in the planning and renovation of parks, trails, 
       recreation facilities, programs and community services provided. 

• To set facility standards. 

• To provide a systematic prioritized approach to the implementation of needed parks, facilities, programs and 
services.

What is the purpose of a Parks and Recreation Master Plan?

PURPOSE
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Community 
Workshop #1

3

Community 
Workshop #2

5

Council Meeting

1

6

• September 12th, 6pm 
• Introduction to master plan process
• Gather community feedback

• Present consensus 
master plan for approval

Kick-off Meeting
• Introductions
• Schedule

• Topical small group 
meetings

• Consensus summaries

4
Focus Groups

• October 3rd, 6pm 
• Provide feedback from 

Workshop #1 
• Gather community feedback

2

Community Workshop #3
• October 22nd, 6pm 
• Provide feedback from Workshop #2 
• Gather information on community 

priorities 

TIMELINE
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COMMUNITY INPUT

STAKEHOLDER FOCUS GROUPS

FOCUS GROUP #1
SENIORS AND VOLUNTEER 

ORGANIZATIONS
Sept. 4 2024 10am to 11:30am

FOCUS GROUP #2
BUSINESS & SPECIAL EVENTS
Sept. 4 2024 1:30pm to 3pm

FOCUS GROUP #3
SPORTS ORGANIZATIONS

Sept. 4 2024 5pm to 6:30pm

COMMUNITY WORKSHOPS

WORKSHOP #1
Sept. 12, 2024 6pm to 8pm

WORKSHOP #2
Oct. 3, 2024 6pm to 8pm

WORKSHOP #3
Oct. 22, 2024 6pm to 8pm
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Gymnasium / Multi-Use Recreation Center

Swimming / Aquatics Center

Maintain Existing, Improve Safety and Accessibility

Pickleball

Tennis

Amphiteaters

More Funding

Better City Communication

Theatre Arts

City Programs for Youth and Seniors

Roller Arena

Skate Park

Trails and Open Space

Top priorities from all Community Input

TOP PRIORITIES
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Estimated park acreage by 2040 includes all parks currently in 
planning.

ACREAGE COMPARISON
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*Standards set by Manteca 2016 Parks and Recreation Master Plan 
**Standards set by National Recreation and Parks Association
***School facilities other than ball fields are counted at 50% due to limited availability to 
public

EXISTING STATEWIDE FACILITIES
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FUTURE AQUATICS FACILITY
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FUTURE COMMUNITY PARKFUTURE COMMUNITY PARK
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NATURE-BASED 
PARK

TRAILS PERFORMING ARTS / 
LIBRARY

COMMUNITY 
CENTER

SENIOR CENTER

FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK
Parks and facilities to develop by 2040

FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK
ATTACHMENT 3



WOODWARD 
COMMUNITY PARK

• Addition of 8 new 
lighted tennis 
courts

• Expand Parking

FUTURE COMMUNITY PARKEXISTING PARK RECOMMENDATIONS
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FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK

MARION ELLIOTT PARK AND 
POOL 

PHASE 1

• Convert existing softball to 12 
new lighted pickleball courts 
and parking

PHASE 2

• Replace existing pool with 
new aquatics facility

EXISTING PARK RECOMMENDATIONS
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FUTURE COMMUNITY PARK

NORTHGATE PARK

• Renovate existing soccer 
fields

• Replace existing 
playground with new 
inclusive playground

EXISTING PARK RECOMMENDATIONS
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SPRECKELS

PHASE 1

Specific Facility Cost:  $178,875,516
Add’l Park Development Cost:  $149,500,000
TOTAL PHASE COST:  $328,375,516

PHASE 2

Specific Facility Cost:  $217,748,426
Add’l Park Development Cost:  $149,500,000
TOTAL PHASE COST:  $367,248,426

PHASE 3

Specific Facility Cost:  $85,444,583
Add’l Park Development Cost:  $149,500,000
TOTAL PHASE COST:  $234,944,583

OVERALL ESTIMATED COST (15 YRS): $930,568,525

FUTURE COMMUNITY PARKR.O.M COST SUMMARY
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